

## RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. SPN-58 OF 18 OCTOBER 2022 "ON THE APPROVAL OF THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PROCEDURE FOR THE DEVELOPMENT, IMPLEMENTATION AND IMPROVEMENT OF STUDY PROGRAMMES AT VILNIUS UNIVERSITY AND THE REPEAL OF RESOLUTION OF A COMMISSION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. SK-2012-17-5 OF 18 OCTOBER 2012 "ON THE CRITERIA FOR EVALUATING THE STUDY PROGRAMMES INTENDED TO BE IMPLEMENTED AT VILNIUS UNIVERSITY""

No. SPN-81 of 17 December 2024

In accordance with Article 33(1)(12) of the Statute of Vilnius University and taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-89 of 29 November 2024 "On the Amendment to Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-58 of 18 October 2022 "On the Approval of the Description of the Procedure for the Development, Implementation and Improvement of Study Programmes at Vilnius University and the Repeal of Resolution of a Commission of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SK-2012-17-5 of 18 October 2012 "On the Criteria for Evaluating the Study Programmes Intended to be Implemented at Vilnius University" and Resolution of the Studies Affairs Committee of the Senate of Vilnius University of 3 December 2024 (Minutes No. (1.8 E) 11500-KT-627), the Senate of Vilnius University hereby decides

to amend the Description of the Procedure for the Development, Implementation and Improvement of Study Programmes at Vilnius University approved by Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-58 of 18 October 2022 "On the Approval of the Description of the Procedure for the Development, Implementation and Improvement of Study Programmes at Vilnius University and the Repeal of Resolution of a Commission of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SK-2012-17-5 of 18 October 2012 "On the Criteria for Evaluating the Study Programmes Intended to be Implemented at Vilnius University"" and recast it (attached).